Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

106657

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	e: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	Akira TSUTSUMI Hideyuki KURITA	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: SONY CHEMICALS CORPORATION 6-3, NIHONBASHIMUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUOU-KU, TOKYO 1038312 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 7-5-00 □ Yes ⋈ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: May 16, 2000						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: May 16, 2000					
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 09/6/ 0 30					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 109964)					
	Address: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
OO HTHA	1 00000202 09610308						
11	40.00 OP						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>July 5, 2000</u>					
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						

			A	SSIGNM	ENT				
		(1)	AKIRA TSUI	SUMI		(5)			
-8)	Insert	(2)	HIDEYUKI K						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		to eac	In consideration of the undersign	of the sum of	one dollar	(\$1.00) and ot	her good and va	luable consider	ation naid
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHI	MICALS	CORP.				
(Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-3, Niho	nbashimu	romach	i 1-chan	e, Chuou-	-ku, Toky	
		the eq inves divisi	inafter derignated time right, title and time, and in all ap- onal, continuation as and reexaminal	interest for t dications for , substitute, a	the United patent incl and reissue	States of Ame uding any and application(s),	rice as defined i all provisional, and all Letters	in 35 U.S.C. §1: non-provision: Patent, extensi	00, in the
11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FLEXIBL	E WIRING	BOARD	PIECES	AND WIRIN	G SHEETS	
	ruch as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ency Docket No.	1	06657)
			hich the undersign on date herewith c		executed	un application	for patent in th	e United States	of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on Ma	y 16. 2	000				
	Application								
13)		(13)	• •	Serial Numb	er				
13)	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed	Jul	y 5, 20	00				
pplical my app he Ass claims ceasum results sutire i assigns identifi	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventor tions and pataots as the Assistance in every way possible. 2) Each undersigned agree of inventor or emprovisions of the internation or exercised agree or provisions of the internation of grant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned agree in the internation agrant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned author internation agrant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned, and merent hereio assigned, and the internation is binding on him and it. 6) Each undersigned action that may be necessar	filed set to exe m, and a gnose ma set to exe livision to in obtain est to exe local Co est oper rited Stat orizes se or the sale that he i his heirs, by grant	Juli- cute all papers nec ny pasent(s) issuin y deem necessary. outs all papers nec thereof, or suy pat- ning evidence and cute all papers and sevention for Prote form all affrontive ze patent to the Ar of requests the Cost Assigner, as Ass ass not executed, a successors, assign the firm of Olling	y 5, 200 cersary in come tor reissue going forward documents a crion of Industrian which the company of the cond will not expense and will not expense and control of the cond will not expense and control of the cond will not expense and control of the control of the cond will not expense and control of the cond will not expense and control of the cond will not expense and control of the conduction of the	nection wi d also to ex- nection wi application d with such and perform strial Proper in processing f Patents to attre inter- tecute, any procentation.	th any applicate separate sepa	tion and any con assignments in more which may a, for the invent h may be necess in maintain or a all Letters Pats into that he has a conflict herew	ntinuing, division connection with the declared continuing, and to continue to confirm by reist that the Unite full right to continue and agrees ament any further	mal or th such mosming perate with ion with suc or ed States every the that this
pissus pplical my app he Ass catem catem catem sultin matire i	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patnots as the Assistance in every way possible as the Assistance in every way possible as the following for provisions of the internation or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) is misreat therein assigned, and mest is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here	filed set to exe m, and m ignose ma set to exe ive sto exe ive sto exe ional Co se to per inted Stat or the sale that he l his heirs, by gramb y or desi	Juli- cute all papers necry patent(e) issuin y deem necessary. oute all papers and bareof, or say pat hing evidence and cute all papers and swention for Prote form all affirmativ as patent the Co- d Assignee, as Assian not executed, a successors, assign e the firm of OLLER rable in order to or	essary in come the receive of the re	nection wi d also to ex- nection wi application d with such and perform strial Proper may be not f Patents to satire intere- tecute, any procentation.	th any applicate separate the any interference. I say not which the application of the ap	tion and any con assignments in the inventage of the inve	ntinuing, division connection with the declared continuing, and to continue to confirm by reist that the Unite full right to continue and agrees ament any further	mal or th such mosrning perate with ion with sue or ed States every the that this
pisson pplical my app he Ass claims cexum resultin entire i utigas identifi records	Application Alternative Identification for flied applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patnots as the Assibilities and patnots as the Assibilities or econtinuation or continuation of the internation agreet of the international agreet of the international agreet of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) tenterest herein assigned, and mean is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document.	filed set to exe m, and m ignose ma se to exe in obtain in obtain ex to exe ional Co se to per orizes m or the sale that he l his heirs, by grant y or desi uted by	Juli- cute all papers necroly patent(e) issuin y deem necessary. oute all papers and bareof, or say pat hing evidence and cute all papers and sevention for Prote form all affirmativ zer patent the Co of Assigner, as Ass has not executed, a successors, assign to the firm of OLLY rable in order to on the undersigned of	essary in come of thereon, and sessary in come of recissue going forward documents a ction of Induse a sets which the signer of the cond will not exist and legal repair and legal repair and legal repair of the comply with the date(s)	nection wide also to experience with such and performation Property to natire interest, any presentation or rules of (1) apposite (1) apposite (1) apposite (1) apposite (1) and (1) apposite (1) and (1) apposite (1	th any applicate separate the any interference. I say act which the angle and the application and applications agreements in the United States and covers to interference the United States and covers	tion and any con assignments in the invent. It is not the invent. It is not the invent. It is not that he has a conflict herew to on this assignment and T	ntinuing, division connection with the declared contion, and to contion, and to contion by reintals of the Unite full right to contith, and agrees ment any further rademark. Office	onal or th such morning perate with ion with sue or ed States every the that this

Date		-16	. 2000	Name of Inventor		A-7 Sutsu	(b)	(SEAL)
Date	5	. 16	. 2000	Name of Inventor	1	164	<u> </u>	(SBAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Enventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
If neithe				signed before: (a) a Notary Public ast two witnesses who also sign he		the U.S.A. (b) a L	I.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A.
Date	5.	16.	2000	Witness	y.	Janam	ì	
Date	Š .	16.	2000	Witness	7	Chisaba		

RECORDED: 07/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0538